

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9005/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in CASC No.553/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

G.S. PATNAIK &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9025 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9026 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9028 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Issue of demand letters, in terms of the directions issued by the High Court, shall be without prejudice to the rights of the petitioners and the D.D.A., in the present petitions. We further direct that upon deposit of the outstanding amount (excluding interest) if the allottees are put in possession of their respective flats, they shall not create any third party interest in the same.

|(N.K. GOEL)

|COURT MASTER

| |(VEENA KHERA)

| |COURT MASTER