

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9005/2013

G.S. PATNAIK & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9025 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9026 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9028 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Ms.Richa Kapoor,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1(common) has filed counter affidavit on record.
The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet moved an application
for deleting respondent Nos. 2 and 3(common) from the array of parties. Two
weeks' time is granted as final chance failing which further necessary
orders as per rules shall be passed.
List again on 10.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |