

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9005/2013

G.S. PATNAIK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9025 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9026 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9028 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bhawana Singh Dev, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this batch of SLPs, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

An application for deleting respondent Nos.2 and 3 in SLP(C) Nos.9025, 9026 and 9028/2013 has been moved and is matured for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions. Registry to take note.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	
rd			