

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9005/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in CASC No. 553/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

G.S. PATNAIK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)9021

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9025/2013

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9026/2013

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9028/2013

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Richa Kapoor,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of
the petitioner, post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master