

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1738/2015

G.S. PATNAIK & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1739/2015

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1740/2015

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1741/2015

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Richa Kapoor,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among three respondents of all the appeals herein, the names of respondent Nos.2 and 3 have already been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 27.1.2014 and 1.5.2014.

Service upon respondent No.1 stands complete.

None of the parties have filed the statement of case.
Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the

Supreme Court Rules, 2013 and in that circumstance, the List of dates already submitted is presumed to have been accepted.

All the appeals stand complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar