

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1738/2015

G S PATNAIK & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1739/2015 (XIV)  
(IA No.38619/2018 - TO BRING ON RECORD LEGAL HEIR; AND, IA  
No.38621/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLICATION)

Date : 13-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1739/2015

None appears. Matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(MUKESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR