

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1738 OF 2015

MR G S PATNAIK & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1740 OF 2015

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1739 OF 2015

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1741 OF 2015

O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order(s) passed by the High Court. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

However, the impugned order(s) shall not be treated as a precedent.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[M. R. SHAH]

.....J.
[AJAY RASTOGI]

New Delhi;
AUGUST 14, 2019.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1738/2015

MR G S PATNAIK & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1740/2015 (XIV-A)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 36588/2018)

C.A. No. 1739/2015 (XIV-A)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 36602/2018)

C.A. No. 1741/2015 (XIV-A)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 36605/2018)

Date : 14-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)